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November 19, 1998 Chevron Products Company
6001 Bollinger Canyon Road

Building L, Room 1110
PO Box 6004
San Ramoen, CA 94583-0904

Mr. Scott Seery . Philip R. Briggs

Alameda County Health Care Services Project Manager
Depart[nent Of Env‘ironmental Health Site Assessment & Remediation
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, Suite 250 Lhone ggg 233:3;33
Alameda, CA 94502-6577

Re:  Chevron Service Station #9-8139
16304 Foothill Blvd.
San Leandro, California

Dear Mr. Seery:

Enclosed is the Well Destruction report, dated November 17, 1998, that was prepared by
our consultant Gettler-Ryan at the above noted site. This report describes the destruction of
one ground water extraction well, EW-1. Copy of the State of California Well Completion
Report is attached along with the Alameda County Public Works Agency permit.

If you have any questions call me at (925) 842-9136.

Sincerely,
CHEVRON PRODUCTS COMPANY

/.

Philip R. Briggs
Site Assessment and Remediation Project Manager

Enclosure

Ce.  Mr. Chuck Headlee
RWQCB-San Francisco Bay Region
2101 Webster St., Suite 500
Qakland, CA 94612

Mr. Bill Scudder, Chevron




7/" Gerrier-Ryawn Inc.

November 17, 1998

Mr. Phil Briggs

Chevron Products Company
P.0O. 6004

San Ramon, Califarnia 94583

Subject: Well Destruction at Fromer Chevron Scrvice Station No. 9-8139, 16304 Foothill
Boulevard, San Leandro, California

Mr. Briggs:

At the request of Chevron Products Company (Chevron), ﬁ%ﬂer—&%n Inc. (GR) destroyed one
groundwater extraction well at the subject site (Figure 1), On 6, 1998, GR observed Bay Area
Exploration Inc. (C57-720904) destroy well EW-1. A copy of the permit issucd by Alumeda County
Health Care Services Agency (ACHCSA) is attached. Locations of the former well is shown on the
attached site plan (Figure 2). A summary of well destruction activities is presented in Table 1. A copy of
the State of California Well Completion Report is attached.

One 6-inch diameter well (EW-1) was drilled out to six feet below the bottom of the well using 12-inch
diameter augers. The augers were removed and the boring was backfilled to within two feet of the
surface with neat cement using a tremie pipe and pump. The boring was then backfilled with native
material. The well vault box was lelt in place.

The well has been properly abandoned as required by California Depariment of Water Resources Waler
Well Standards (Bulletins 74-81 and 74-90) and ACHCSA guidelines. 1f you have any questions, please
call us in our Dublin office at (925) 551-7555.

Sincerely,

Gettlgr-Ryan Inc by
A
7 o

Clyde J.” Galantine

Project Geologist ?
i
; i |,

Stephen J. Carter, R.G. 3577
Senior Geologist

Attachments: Figure . !
Table 1. Summary of Well Destruction
Well Abandonment Permit
State of California Well Completion Reports
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6747 Sierra GCourt, Suite J « Dublin, Calitornia 94568 « (925) 551-7555
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WELLABAN.XLS

WELL DESTRUCTION AND ABANDONMENT

DATE: NOVEMBER 6, 1998 GR/GSIJob #:__346461.02

Geologsit/Engineer  CLYDE GALANTINE

Client/Station #: FORMER CHEVRON STATION NO. 9-8139

Address: 16304 FOOTHILL BOULEVARD, SAN LEANDRO, CA

EW-1 6 12.44 29.45 27.9 34

1/8/80
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